The 

Assessee also provided details of the visits of its employees to India in 

connection with SOSA during the relevant Previous Year.  In all, the 

Assessee’s six employees had stayed in India during the relevant period 

for an aggregate period of 158 days (one hundred and fifty-eight days).  

The Assessee also provided the job description of its employees who 

had visited India during the relevant period.  

ASSESSMENT ORDER 

16. The AO furnished a draft assessment order dated 28.12.2011 

holding that the Assessee was “actually operating the hotels belonging